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1 7
Oliver Welslau

Fabio Welslau
Peugeot 504

0:45,11 sek  

 0,21 Pkt.

12,0 cm  

 5,5 Pkt.

09,0 cm  

 4,0 Pkt.

0:45,16 min  

 0,32 Pkt.
10,03 0 0 10,03

2 14
Franz Fölling

Hannes Kramer
Mitsubishi Lancer

0:44,59 sek  

 0,81 Pkt.

06,0 cm  

 2,5 Pkt.

10,0 cm  

 4,5 Pkt.

0:44,27 min  

 1,47 Pkt.
9,28 0 5 14,28

3 5
Thomas Kemmler

Andreas Kopp
Mercedes

0:43,47 sek  

 3,06 Pkt.

16,0 cm  

 7,5 Pkt.

13,0 cm  

 6,0 Pkt.

0:44,79 min  

 0,43 Pkt.
16,99 0 0 16,99

4 6
Burghard Brink

Lothar Bökamp
VW Polo

0:45,68 sek  

 1,35 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

02,0 cm  

 0,5 Pkt.

0:44,23 min  

 1,53 Pkt.
18,39 0 0 18,39

5 18
Ingrid Büker

Detlef Büker
Hundai

0:44,47 sek  

 1,06 Pkt.

02,0 cm  

 0,5 Pkt.

21,0 cm  

 10,0 Pkt.

0:43,86 min  

 2,29 Pkt.
13,85 0 15 28,85

6 16
Axel Athens

Carina Athens
VW Polo

0:45,24 sek  

 0,48 Pkt.

02,0 cm  

 0,5 Pkt.

07,0 cm  

 3,0 Pkt.

0:44,94 min  

 0,12 Pkt.
4,10 0 30 34,10

7 22
Jürgen Noll

Uwe Gotschalk
Seat

0:45,50 sek  

 1,01 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

19,0 cm  

 9,0 Pkt.

0:44,63 min  

 0,75 Pkt.
25,75 0 10 35,75

8 2
Manfred Winkelmann

Hartmut Sohn
Opel

0:44,69 sek  

 0,62 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

29,0 cm  

 14,0 Pkt.

0:46,20 min  

 2,40 Pkt.
32,02 0 5 37,02

9 19
Andreas Lutz

Kevin Weng
VW Bus

0:44,29 sek  

 1,42 Pkt.

06,0 cm  

 2,5 Pkt.

06,0 cm  

 2,5 Pkt.

0:44,58 min  

 0,84 Pkt.
7,26 0 30 37,26

10 12
Richard Smith

Melanie Smith
VW Polo

0:43,39 sek  

 3,23 Pkt.

10,0 cm  

 4,5 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

0:44,77 min  

 0,46 Pkt.
23,19 0 15 38,19

11 13
Alexander Büker

Michelle Büker
Peugeot 205

0:45,32 sek  

 0,64 Pkt.

02,0 cm  

 0,5 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

0:43,19 min  

 3,62 Pkt.
19,76 0 20 39,76

12 11
Gerd Sonntag

Dirk Nottebrock
VW Up

0:44,50 sek  

 1,00 Pkt.

13,0 cm  

 6,0 Pkt.

29,0 cm  

 14,0 Pkt.

0:44,68 min  

 0,64 Pkt.
21,64 0 35 56,64

13 1
Benedikt Dresselhaus

Marc Lüke
Mercedes

0:45,20 sek  

 0,40 Pkt.

11,0 cm  

 5,0 Pkt.

12,0 cm  

 5,5 Pkt.

0:43,56 min  

 2,89 Pkt.
13,79 0 50 63,79

14 10
Andreas Athens

Christian Athens
VW Golf

0:46,86 sek  

 3,72 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

08,0 cm  

 3,5 Pkt.

0:43,71 min  

 2,58 Pkt.
24,80 0 40 64,80

15 8
Marco Otto

Ralf Königshorst
BMW

0:47,48 sek  

 4,97 Pkt.

01,0 cm  

 0,0 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

0:44,45 min  

 1,09 Pkt.
21,06 0 45 66,06

16 23
Weltken

Weltken
Fiat 500

0:46,17 sek  

 2,35 Pkt.

09,0 cm  

 4,0 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

0:43,54 min  

 2,91 Pkt.
24,26 0 45 69,26

17 21
Florian Kleinegreber

Andre Torres
VW Polo

0:45,69 sek  

 1,39 Pkt.

15,0 cm  

 7,0 Pkt.

06,0 cm  

 2,5 Pkt.

0:45,59 min  

 1,19 Pkt.
12,07 30 60 102,07
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18 15
Michael Ziegenbein

Manfred Ziegenbein
BMW

0:45,08 sek  

 0,17 Pkt.

12,0 cm  

 5,5 Pkt.

07,0 cm  

 3,0 Pkt.

0:44,36 min  

 1,28 Pkt.
9,95 30 80 119,95

19 3
Christopher Smith

Nina Beckhoff
Audi 80

0:44,66 sek  

 0,69 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

20,0 cm  

 9,5 Pkt.

0:45,17 min  

 0,34 Pkt.
25,53 0 110 135,53

20 20
Ekkehard Sieg

Karin Sieg
Mercedes

0:48,75 sek  

 7,49 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

23,0 cm  

 11,0 Pkt.

0:42,46 min  

 5,09 Pkt.
38,58 0 110 148,58

21 17
Niko Rempel

Leon Rempel
Mazda

0:42,66 sek  

 4,69 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

07,0 cm  

 3,0 Pkt.

0:44,37 min  

 1,26 Pkt.
23,95 0 150 173,95

22 9
Frank Hoffmann

Susanne Hoffmann
Audi A6

0:44,54 sek  

 0,91 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

00,0 cm  

 15,0 Pkt.

0:46,28 min  

 2,55 Pkt.
33,46 0 145 178,46
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